BULLETIN  SLR-220-1 .1
SPRING MOUNTS5•34
OSHPD OPA-0195
RATED LOAD CURVES (LB KG)†
HORIZONTAL
V
E
R

All springs have additional travel to solid equal to 50% of the rated deflection.
Solid Spring Height = Free Height minus 1.5 times Rated Deflection.
Type
& Size
Rated
Capacity
Rated
Defl.
Spring
Constant
Max. Horiz.
Static G
Rating‡
Spring
Color(lb) (kg) (in) (mm) (lb/in) (kg/mm)
SLR-A-45 45 20 1.60 41 28 0.49 17.8 Blue
SLR-A-75 75 34 1.50 38 50 0.89 10.7 Orange
SLR-A-125 125 57 1.33 34 94 1.68 6.4 Brown
SLR-A-200 200 91 1.15 29 174 3.14 4.0 Black
SLR-A-310 310 141 1.00 25 310 5.64 2.6 Yellow
SLR-A-400 400 181 1.00 25 400 7.24 2.0 Green
SLR-A-510 510 231 1.00 25 510 9.24 1.6 Red
SLR-A-625 625 283 1.00 25 625 11.32 1.3 White
SLR-2A-620 620 281 1.00 25 620 11.24 1.6 Yellow
SLR-2A-800 800 363 1.00 25 800 14.52 1.3 Green
SLR-2A-1020 1020 463 1.00 25 1020 18.52 1.0 Red
SLR-2A-1250 1250 567 1.00 25 1250 22.68 0.8 White
SLR-4A-1240 1240 563 1.00 25 1240 22.52 1.8 Yellow
SLR-4A-1600 1600 726 1.00 25 1600 29.04 1.4 Green
SLR-4A-2040 2040 925 1.00 25 2040 37.00 1.1 Red
SLR-4A-2500 2500 1134 1.00 25 2500 45.36 0.9 White
TYPE SLR RATINGS
‡ Horizontal G Ratings are for quick reference only– Use OSHPD Rated Load Curves.
Housing load ratings expressed in max. Gs are based on tests with bolted
connections to steel top and bottom. SLR housings require uniform support

All springs have additional travel to solid equal to 50% of the rated deflection.
Solid Spring Height = Free Height minus 1.5 times Rated Deflection.
Type
& Size
Rated
Capacity
Rated
Defl.
Spring
Constant
Max. Horiz.
Static G
Rating‡
Spring
Color(lb) (kg) (in) (mm) (lb/in) (kg/mm)
SLREBP-A-45 45 20 1.60 41 28 0.49 17.8 Blue
SLREBP-A-75 75 34 1.50 38 50 0.89 10.7 Orange
SLREBP-A-125 125 57 1.33 34 94 1.68 6.4 Brown
SLREBP-A-200 200 91 1.15 29 174 3.14 4.0 Black
SLREBP-A-310 310 141 1.00 25 310 5.64 2.6 Yellow
SLREBP-A-400 400 181 1.00 25 400 7.24 2.0 Green
SLREBP-A-510 510 231 1.00 25 510 9.24 1.6 Red
SLREBP-A-625 625 283 1.00 25 625 11.32 1.3 White
SLREBP-2A-620 620 281 1.00 25 620 11.24 1.6 Yellow
SLREBP-2A-800 800 363 1.00 25 800 14.52 1.3 Green
SLREBP-2A-1020 1020 463 1.00 25 1020 18.52 1.0 Red
SLREBP-2A-1250 1250 567 1.00 25 1250 22.68 0.8 White
SLREBP-4A-1240 1240 563 1.00 25 1240 22.52 1.8 Yellow
SLREBP-4A-1600 1600 726 1.00 25 1600 29.04 1.4 Green
SLREBP-4A-2040 2040 925 1.00 25 2040 37.00 1.1 Red
SLREBP-4A-2500 2500 1134 1.00 25 2500 45.36 0.9 White
TYPE SLREBP RATINGS
‡ Horizontal G Ratings are for quick reference only– Use OSHPD Rated Load Curves.
Housing load ratings expressed in max. Gs are based on tests with bolted
connections to steel top and bottom. SLREBP housings require uniform support